 Description
ASPL52LXXB series are manufactured by CMOS
technology, with the highest input voltage of 24V.
The series is a high voltage linear regulator with
multiple fixed output voltages. ASPL52LXXB series
has 3 packaging forms and 9 pin arrangement modes,
making it more convenient for customers to make
PCB board layout .

NOV 2021 Version 1.0 6/10
ASPL52LXXBZB-R
Ordering Information
PPACKAGE MARKING
Quantity
3000 /Reel
SOT23-3
SOT89-3
SOT23-5
Ordering Number Package Packing
                                             SOT23-3 Tape&Reel
正面丝印
 ASPL52LXXBZB-A-R SOT23-3 Tape&Reel 3000 /Reel
 ASPL52LXXBZB-B-R SOT23-3 Tape&Reel 3000 /Reel
ASPL52LXXBZD-R   SOT23-5 Tape&Reel 3000/Reel
Pin  Definition
pin1:GND,pin2:VOUT,pin3:VIN
pin1:VOUT,pin2:GND,pin3:VIN
pin1:VIN,pin2:VOUT,pin3:GND
pin1:VOUT,pin2:VIN,pin3:GND ASPL52LXXBZB-C-R SOT23-3 Tape&Reel 3000 /Reel
ASPL52LXXBDI-R        SOT89-3              pin1:GND,pin2:VIN,pin3:VOUT
pin1:VOUT,pin2:VIN,pin3:GND
Tape&Reel 3000
pin1:VIN,pin2:GND,pin3:VOUT
/Reel
ASPL52LXXBDI-A-R SOT89-3 Tape&Reel 3000/Reel
ASPL52LXXBDI-B-R SOT89-3 Tape&Reel 3000/Reel
ASPL52LXXBDI-C-R SOT89-3 Tape&Reel 3000/Reel pin1:VOUT,pin2:GND,pin3:VIN
pin1:VIN,pin2:GND,pin3:NC,Pin4:NC,Pin5:VOUT
ASPL52LXXB
24V,150MA,3uA Iq,LDO
行业领先的功率器件及模拟芯片设计公司 Ascend Semicondutor Co., Ltd.     www.ascendsemi.com     0755-86970486
NOV 2021 Version 1.0 7/10
Note2: ”B” stands for Voltage accuracy. "B":
Note4: ”A, B, C” stands for Pin Configuration, A, B, C, please refer to Pin Configuration.
Note3: ”ZB, DI, ZD” stands for package. "ZB": SOT23-3, "DI": SOT89-3, "ZD": SOT23-5.
Note5: ”R” stands for Packing, Tape&Reel.
±2%
Note1: ”XX” stands for Outpur Voltage.
"18": 1.8V, "25": 2.5V, "28": 2.8V, "30": 3.0V, "33": 3.3V, "36": 3.6V, "40": 4.0V, "42": 4.2V, "50": 5.0V.
 P/N example: ASPL52L33BZB-A-R, ASPL52L50BDI-C-R, etc.
 Package Information
SOT23-3
SOT89-3
ASPL52LXXB